
FEI ENDURANCE QUALIFIER CEI1* 101 KM , 09 Nov 2023
CEI1* 101 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 9 YOUSEF AHMED MOHAMMED ABDULLA AL BLOOSHI/10017935/UAE ALLEGATION/2014/Grey/Gelding/108NG09

1 4 35 7:30:51.11 9:15:24.09 9:17:04.95 49/52 01:41 01:46:14 01:46:14 20.09 20.09 19.77 19.77 00:00

2 1 25 9:57:04.95 11:10:50.39 11:12:04.65 48/56 01:14 01:15:00 03:01:14 20.34 20.19 20 19.86 00:00

3 1 21 11:52:04.65 12:47:06.04 12:48:25.69 51/56 01:20 00:56:21 03:57:35 22.9 20.83 22.36 20.46 00:00

4 1 20 13:28:25.69 14:11:58.03 14:22:37.36 59/60 10:39 00:43:32 04:41:07 27.56 21.89 27.57 21.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:43 / 00:14:55 Al Awasif Stable/Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti

2 141 TAWAKAL ALI MOHAMMAD MARI ALI/10113595/PAK STIRLING'S DJANGO/2013/Dark Brown/Gelding/108NH12

1 6 35 7:30:41.48 9:15:24.76 9:17:33.24 47/49 02:08 01:46:52 01:46:52 20.05 20.05 19.65 19.65 00:00

2 2 25 9:57:33.24 11:10:51.03 11:12:25.57 44/48 01:35 01:14:52 03:01:44 20.46 20.22 20.04 19.81 00:00

3 2 21 11:52:25.57 12:47:06.29 12:48:35.60 51/52 01:29 00:56:10 03:57:54 23.04 20.89 22.43 20.43 00:00

4 2 20 13:28:35.60 14:11:59.36 14:18:57.15 51/56 06:58 00:43:24 04:41:18 27.65 21.95 27.65 21.54 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:10:953 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:02 / 00:12:11 AL AWASIF 2 STABLES/Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti

3 142 ABDULLA RASHED ABDUL KARIM GHLOUM ALBLOOSHI/10299210/UAE GEUCHKA DE LUC/2016/Chestnut/Mare/108NG06

1 3 35 7:30:53.68 9:15:29.81 9:17:06.07 56/56 01:36 01:46:12 01:46:12 20.08 20.08 19.77 19.77 00:00

2 3 25 9:57:06.07 11:10:53.03 11:12:40.89 52/52 01:48 01:15:35 03:01:47 20.33 20.18 19.85 19.8 00:00

3 3 21 11:52:40.89 12:47:08.92 12:49:09.18 58/60 02:00 00:56:28 03:58:15 23.13 20.87 22.31 20.4 00:00

4 3 20 13:29:09.18 14:18:44.66 14:28:26.62 58/60 09:42 00:49:35 04:47:50 24.2 21.46 24.2 21.05 00:00

TrailBy: 00:06:44:050 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:46 / 00:15:06 AL AWASIF 2 STABLES/Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Alblooshi

4 105 UGAM SINGH GULAB SINGH/10183884/IND DUMARESQ WARRIOR/2015/Bay/Gelding/108AJ62

1 5 35 7:30:57.27 9:15:26.56 9:17:21.68 48/48 01:55 01:46:24 01:46:24 20.1 20.1 19.74 19.74 00:00

2 5 25 9:57:21.68 11:10:51.91 11:12:41.47 11:16:13.32 69 - 56/56 05:21 11:44:29 01:18:52 03:05:16 20.41 20.23 19.02 19.43 00:00

3 4 21 11:56:13.32 13:01:05.61 13:04:18.57 46/48 03:13 01:08:05 04:13:21 19.42 20.01 18.51 19.18 00:00

4 4 20 13:44:18.57 14:44:42.99 14:51:22.74 47/56 06:40 01:00:24 05:13:45 19.87 19.98 19.87 19.31 00:00

TrailBy: 00:32:38:793 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:17 / 00:17:09 Al Awasif Stable/Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti

5 134 ALI ADEL ISHAQ HASSAN ZEED/10300273/UAE ER CAPITAN/2014/Grey/Gelding/108AT88

1 8 35 8:14:22.25 10:01:10.22 10:03:57.20 59/60 02:47 01:49:35 01:49:35 19.66 19.66 19.16 19.16 00:00

2 6 25 10:43:57.20 12:03:52.24 12:05:56.85 54/56 02:05 01:22:00 03:11:35 18.77 19.28 18.29 18.79 00:00

3 6 21 12:45:56.85 13:52:03.76 13:55:06.70 54/60 03:03 01:09:10 04:20:45 19.06 19.22 18.22 18.64 00:00

4 5 20 14:35:06.70 15:28:51.52 15:37:10.48 53/56 08:19 00:53:45 05:14:30 22.33 19.77 22.33 19.27 00:00

TrailBy: 00:33:22:347 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:03 / 00:16:13 AL RAOOD/ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD

6 137 SAIF ULLAH  JAMEEL AHMAD/10298274/PAK AL NADREH/2015/Chestnut/Mare/108FE06

1 17 35 8:01:21.35 9:50:28.77 9:54:01.28 55/56 03:33 01:52:40 01:52:40 19.24 19.24 18.64 18.64 00:00

2 19 25 10:34:01.28 11:59:12.18 12:02:42.98 63/64 03:31 01:28:42 03:21:22 17.61 18.53 16.91 17.88 00:00

3 11 21 12:42:42.98 13:51:00.12 13:54:10.82 58/60 03:11 14:19:35 01:11:28 04:32:50 18.45 18.51 17.63 17.81 00:00

4 6 20 14:34:10.82 15:36:33.62 15:43:11.12 49/58 06:38 01:02:23 05:35:13 19.24 18.65 19.24 18.08 00:00

TrailBy: 00:54:05:343 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:12 / 00:16:51 NAD ALTHAMAM STABLES/Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi

Finish (74)



7 139 AHMED ALI MOHAMMED AL ALI/10301792/UAE SHERPA KOSSACK/2013/Chestnut/Mare/107EJ57

1 18 35 8:01:19.14 9:50:27.39 9:54:16.24 50/60 03:49 01:52:57 01:52:57 19.24 19.24 18.59 18.59 00:00

2 20 25 10:34:16.24 11:59:11.44 12:04:23.63 56/60 05:12 01:30:07 03:23:04 17.66 18.55 16.65 17.73 00:00

3 12 21 12:44:23.63 13:50:59.19 13:54:45.86 59/64 03:47 14:20:08 01:10:22 04:33:26 18.92 18.65 17.91 17.77 00:00

4 7 20 14:34:45.86 15:36:32.81 15:46:52.06 53/60 10:19 01:01:47 05:35:13 19.42 18.79 19.42 18.08 00:00

TrailBy: 00:54:06:750 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:47 / 00:23:08 NAD ALTHAMAM STABLES/Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi

8 138 AHMED ABDULQADER AHMED ALMUSAWI ALHASHMI/10271605/UAE LO CAMPO HAKEN/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/108AH53

1 20 35 8:01:16.19 9:50:25.97 9:54:31.44 53/56 04:05 01:53:15 01:53:15 19.24 19.24 18.54 18.54 00:00

2 21 25 10:34:31.44 11:59:09.74 12:04:34.36 51/52 05:25 01:30:03 03:23:18 17.72 18.58 16.66 17.71 00:00

3 13 21 12:44:34.36 13:50:57.37 13:54:50.12 57/60 03:53 01:10:16 04:33:34 18.98 18.68 17.93 17.77 00:00

4 8 20 14:34:50.12 15:36:32.88 15:43:23.78 57/64 06:51 01:01:43 05:35:17 19.44 18.83 19.44 18.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:54:09:767 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:03 / 00:20:13 NAD ALTHAMAM STABLES/Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi

9 26 RAMESH KUMAR SELVARATHNAM/10183511/SRI ITIRAPINA ENDURANCE/2010/Grey/Mare/106OG13

1 12 35 8:29:01.61 10:16:13.00 10:19:48.64 54/58 03:36 01:50:47 01:50:47 19.59 19.59 18.96 18.96 00:00

2 8 25 10:59:48.64 12:19:58.07 12:24:11.69 53/56 04:14 01:24:23 03:15:10 18.71 19.22 17.78 18.45 00:00

3 8 21 13:04:11.69 14:15:36.98 14:19:53.76 51/60 04:17 01:15:42 04:30:52 17.64 18.78 16.64 17.94 00:00

4 9 20 14:59:53.76 16:06:16.98 16:11:16.38 49/48 04:59 01:06:23 05:37:15 18.08 18.64 18.08 17.97 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:08:450 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:16 / 00:17:06 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/David Antony Alexander

10 122 ANETHAN KUMARA/10165183/SRI DREAM BOY DE TRACLIN/2013/Bay/Gelding/106SO36

1 16 35 8:28:30.44 10:16:12.85 10:20:15.30 63/60 04:02 01:51:45 01:51:45 19.5 19.5 18.79 18.79 00:00

2 17 25 11:00:15.30 12:19:59.16 12:24:48.81 12:29:11.72 65 - 60/64 09:13 01:28:56 03:20:41 18.81 19.21 16.87 17.94 00:00

3 9 21 13:09:11.72 14:15:38.27 14:19:28.02 62/64 03:50 01:10:16 04:30:57 18.96 19.14 17.93 17.94 00:00

4 10 20 14:59:28.02 16:06:17.44 16:19:14.27 52/54 12:57 01:06:49 05:37:46 17.96 18.9 17.96 17.94 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:40:070 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:30 / 00:30:02 Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable/David Antony Alexander

11 123 JABAR SINGH INDER SINGH/10027796/IND LS BICHO PRES/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/108AW68

1 21 35 8:28:27.37 10:16:12.90 10:21:49.93 62/64 05:37 01:53:23 01:53:23 19.49 19.49 18.52 18.52 00:00

2 9 25 11:01:49.93 12:19:58.47 12:25:16.83 57/64 05:18 01:23:27 03:16:50 19.2 19.37 17.97 18.29 00:00

3 10 21 13:05:16.83 14:15:39.43 14:20:02.16 52/56 04:23 01:14:45 04:31:35 17.9 18.96 16.86 17.9 00:00

4 11 20 15:00:02.16 16:06:18.72 16:15:58.13 56/52 09:39 01:06:17 05:37:52 18.11 18.79 18.1 17.94 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:44:423 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:14 / 00:24:58 Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable/David Antony Alexander

12 28 TALIB HUSSAIN SALIM KHAN/10114656/IND EMIR DE LA FICHADE/2014/Grey/Gelding/107FJ47

1 9 35 8:28:16.16 10:16:11.22 10:18:31.64 56/52 02:20 01:50:15 01:50:15 19.46 19.46 19.05 19.05 00:00

2 7 25 10:58:31.64 12:19:57.35 12:22:31.65 51/52 02:34 01:24:00 03:14:15 18.42 19.01 17.86 18.53 00:00

3 7 21 13:02:31.65 14:15:36.14 14:18:53.36 59/56 03:17 01:16:22 04:30:37 17.24 18.52 16.5 17.96 00:00

4 12 20 14:58:53.36 16:06:15.69 16:09:52.97 52/60 03:37 01:07:22 05:37:59 17.81 18.38 17.81 17.93 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:52:600 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:57 / 00:11:50 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/David Antony Alexander

13 15 HAMAD OBAID RASHED KHALIFA AL KAABI/10042450/UAE GHEERULLA ESAH/2014/Chestnut/Mare/108NI54

1 49 35 7:46:53.34 9:39:57.37 9:46:47.57 62/60 06:50 01:59:54 01:59:54 18.57 18.57 17.51 17.51 00:00

2 24 25 10:26:47.57 11:53:04.92 11:55:40.24 57/60 02:35 01:28:53 03:28:47 17.38 18.06 16.88 17.24 00:00

3 23 21 12:35:40.24 13:52:03.67 13:54:56.55 54/56 02:53 01:19:16 04:48:03 16.49 17.62 15.9 16.87 00:00

4 13 20 14:34:56.55 15:28:44.87 15:35:36.48 58/60 06:52 00:53:48 05:41:51 22.3 18.39 22.3 17.73 00:00

TrailBy: 01:00:44:600 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:47 / 00:19:10 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

14 18 KHALFAN JUMA MOHAMMED KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10208920/UAE GHEERULLA SEMPRA/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/108NI31

1 44 35 7:46:42.06 9:39:58.09 9:44:34.02 58/60 04:36 01:57:52 01:57:52 18.54 18.54 17.82 17.82 00:00

2 25 25 10:24:34.02 11:53:04.72 11:55:52.75 52/56 02:48 01:31:19 03:29:11 16.95 17.84 16.43 17.21 00:00

Finish (74)



14 3 24 21 12:35:52.75 13:52:03.89 13:55:02.94 59/60 02:59 01:19:10 04:48:21 16.54 17.48 15.92 16.85 00:00

4 14 20 14:35:02.94 15:28:44.80 15:46:30.33 50/52 17:46 00:53:42 05:42:03 22.35 18.27 22.35 17.72 00:00

TrailBy: 01:00:55:810 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:02 / 00:28:08 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

15 126 SHAMAA BUTTI EID BUTTI ALSHUWEIHI/10257300/UAE MR.RICHARD/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/108MO30

1 48 35 7:32:58.33 9:30:55.04 9:32:26.65 45/40 01:32 01:59:28 01:59:28 17.8 17.8 17.58 17.58 00:00

2 22 25 10:12:26.65 11:39:05.48 11:39:58.05 53/52 00:53 01:27:31 03:26:59 17.31 17.6 17.14 17.39 00:00

3 14 21 12:19:58.05 13:28:14.20 13:29:35.75 52/58 01:22 01:09:38 04:36:37 18.46 17.81 18.09 17.57 00:00

4 15 20 14:09:35.75 15:15:35.46 15:17:16.11 54/56 01:41 01:06:00 05:42:37 18.18 17.88 18.18 17.69 00:00

TrailBy: 01:01:30:207 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:22 / 00:05:28 Aljood 2 Endurance Stables/Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori

16 20 ANTONIO LOPES AVO/10331920/POR SW IBERTULM/2015/Grey/Mare/107BE75

1 10 35 7:58:23.93 9:46:33.11 9:48:46.85 49/52 02:14 01:50:23 01:50:23 19.42 19.42 19.02 19.02 00:00

2 12 25 10:28:46.85 11:54:59.49 11:57:39.02 43/45 02:40 01:28:52 03:19:15 17.4 18.52 16.88 18.07 00:00

3 22 21 12:37:39.02 14:04:03.00 14:06:24.50 50/52 02:22 01:28:45 04:48:00 14.58 17.31 14.2 16.88 00:00

4 16 20 14:46:24.50 15:43:48.86 15:47:31.28 57/56 03:42 00:57:24 05:45:24 20.9 17.92 20.91 17.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:04:18:010 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:44 / 00:10:58 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

17 16 JETHU SINGH NATHU SINGH/10114193/IND JB DO RAPOSINHO/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/107EV50

1 14 35 7:58:20.52 9:46:32.69 9:49:36.73 54/56 03:04 01:51:16 01:51:16 19.41 19.41 18.87 18.87 00:00

2 11 25 10:29:36.73 11:54:59.80 11:57:32.41 48/55 02:33 01:27:56 03:19:12 17.57 18.6 17.06 18.07 00:00

3 21 21 12:37:32.41 14:04:01.43 14:06:18.96 51/52 02:18 01:28:47 04:47:59 14.57 17.35 14.19 16.88 00:00

4 17 20 14:46:18.96 15:43:48.84 15:47:25.81 64/64 03:37 00:57:30 05:45:29 20.87 17.95 20.87 17.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:04:21:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:52 / 00:11:31 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

18 14 SAEED SULTAN SHAMES AL MAAMARI/10048603/UAE GHEERULLA QADAR/2014/Chestnut/Stallion/108NI48

1 53 35 7:46:49.60 9:39:56.33 9:47:32.35 60/60 07:36 02:00:43 02:00:43 18.57 18.57 17.4 17.4 00:00

2 40 25 10:27:32.35 11:53:05.09 11:59:08.82 60/60 06:04 01:31:36 03:32:19 17.53 18.12 16.38 16.96 00:00

3 31 21 12:39:08.82 13:52:04.04 13:57:09.70 63/64 05:06 01:18:01 04:50:20 17.28 17.9 16.15 16.74 00:00

4 18 20 14:37:09.70 15:32:20.75 15:46:25.48 62/60 14:05 00:55:11 05:45:31 21.75 18.55 21.75 17.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:04:24:220 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:12 / 00:32:50 Green Endurance Stable/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

19 71 SAIF AHMED MOHAMMED ALI ALMAZROUEI/10092314/UAE ALOHA JUBILANT/2014/Bay/Mare/108NI12

1 51 35 7:46:55.84 9:39:58.87 9:47:28.40 59/60 07:30 02:00:33 02:00:33 18.58 18.58 17.42 17.42 00:00

2 47 25 10:27:28.40 11:53:06.69 11:57:42.62 12:02:23.63 68 - 63/60 09:17 12:26:29 01:34:55 03:35:28 17.52 18.12 15.8 16.71 00:00

3 29 21 12:42:23.63 13:52:05.24 13:56:27.64 58/56 04:22 01:14:04 04:49:32 18.08 18.11 17.01 16.79 00:00

4 19 20 14:36:27.64 15:32:27.94 15:41:25.99 57/64 08:58 00:56:00 05:45:32 21.43 18.68 21.43 17.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:04:25:173 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:31 / 00:30:07 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

20 13 MANSOUR SAEED MOHAMMED SAEED ALFARSI/10063628/UAE GHEERULLA GALIANA/2014/Bay/Mare/108NI15

1 58 35 7:46:46.98 9:39:55.91 9:43:20.90 9:48:11.82 69 - 62/64 08:16 02:01:25 02:01:25 18.56 18.56 17.3 17.3 00:00

2 37 25 10:28:11.82 11:53:06.19 11:58:34.16 59/60 05:28 01:30:22 03:31:47 17.67 18.18 16.6 17 00:00

3 30 21 12:38:34.16 13:52:04.57 13:56:19.91 55/64 04:15 01:17:46 04:49:33 17.14 17.9 16.2 16.78 00:00

4 20 20 14:36:19.91 15:32:25.85 15:39:44.28 62/68 07:18 00:56:06 05:45:39 21.39 18.49 21.39 17.53 00:00

TrailBy: 01:04:31:950 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:19 / 00:25:17 Green Endurance Stable/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

21 63 REEM SALEM MOHAMED SALEM ALMANSOORI/10299359/UAE SW JISKA/2016/Grey/Mare/106XM54

1 45 35 8:14:42.54 10:09:15.91 10:13:00.85 55/58 03:45 01:58:18 01:58:18 18.33 18.33 17.75 17.75 00:00

2 46 25 10:53:00.85 12:24:55.63 12:28:07.05 56/61 03:11 01:35:06 03:33:24 16.32 17.44 15.77 16.87 00:00

3 39 21 13:08:07.05 14:24:10.99 14:27:30.21 50/52 03:19 01:19:23 04:52:47 16.56 17.2 15.87 16.6 00:00

4 21 20 15:07:30.21 16:10:14.16 16:15:37.36 51/56 05:23 01:02:44 05:55:31 19.13 17.55 19.13 17.05 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:24:690 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:54 / 00:15:38 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

Finish (74)



22 65 DANA SALEM MOHAMED SALEM ALMANSOORI/10298796/UAE SW HOT CHOCOLATE 50/2014/Grey/Mare/107BE83

1 43 35 8:14:40.69 10:09:14.47 10:12:12.77 45/44 02:58 01:57:32 01:57:32 18.33 18.33 17.87 17.87 00:00

2 44 25 10:52:12.77 12:25:00.42 12:27:54.88 45/46 02:54 01:35:42 03:33:14 16.16 17.36 15.67 16.88 00:00

3 38 21 13:07:54.88 14:24:10.05 14:27:21.87 47/52 03:12 01:19:27 04:52:41 16.52 17.14 15.86 16.6 00:00

4 22 20 15:07:21.87 16:10:13.74 16:14:22.11 53/56 04:08 01:02:52 05:55:33 19.09 17.49 19.09 17.04 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:26:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:18 / 00:13:14 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

23 79 PRABAT SINGH JETHU SINGH/10183794/IND BALKIS DE PIBOUL/2014/Grey/Gelding/107AX26

1 62 35 8:10:11.48 10:09:58.35 10:12:17.93 59/58 02:20 02:02:06 02:02:06 17.53 17.53 17.2 17.2 00:00

2 36 25 10:52:17.93 12:19:21.28 12:21:43.68 59/60 02:22 01:29:26 03:31:32 17.23 17.41 16.77 17.02 00:00

3 20 21 13:01:43.68 14:15:31.33 14:18:02.65 59/60 02:31 01:16:19 04:47:51 17.07 17.32 16.51 16.88 00:00

4 23 20 14:58:02.65 16:09:45.35 16:14:37.45 55/48 04:52 01:11:43 05:59:34 16.73 17.2 16.73 16.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:18:26:947 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:01 / 00:12:07 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar

24 82 HARI SINGH BHOOR SINGH/10041699/IND COURTYARD HADES/2011/Grey/Gelding/105WK39

1 61 35 8:10:13.22 10:09:58.59 10:12:01.87 54/56 02:03 02:01:49 02:01:49 17.54 17.54 17.24 17.24 00:00

2 33 25 10:52:01.87 12:19:22.10 12:21:11.80 42/44 01:50 01:29:10 03:30:59 17.17 17.38 16.82 17.06 00:00

3 16 21 13:01:11.80 14:15:33.52 14:17:48.88 46/48 02:15 01:16:37 04:47:36 16.94 17.27 16.45 16.9 00:00

4 24 20 14:57:48.88 16:09:47.29 16:14:05.06 55/54 04:18 01:11:58 05:59:34 16.67 17.15 16.67 16.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:18:27:147 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:36 / 00:10:26 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar

25 83 RAVINDRA SINGH JETHU SINGH/10299523/IND EL NINO D'AMAN/2011/Grey/Gelding/105TC16

1 59 35 8:10:09.79 10:09:58.96 10:11:38.70 48/56 01:40 02:01:29 02:01:29 17.53 17.53 17.29 17.29 00:00

2 32 25 10:51:38.70 12:19:21.21 12:21:08.18 53/48 01:47 01:29:29 03:30:58 17.1 17.35 16.76 17.06 00:00

3 17 21 13:01:08.18 14:15:32.58 14:17:50.26 51/52 02:18 01:16:42 04:47:40 16.93 17.24 16.43 16.89 00:00

4 25 20 14:57:50.26 16:09:46.28 16:14:14.95 45/44 04:29 01:11:56 05:59:36 16.68 17.13 16.68 16.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:18:29:563 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:33 / 00:10:13 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar

26 80 RANI DAN PADAM SINGH/10146010/IND INJAZ ESSALEM/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/107RP72

1 60 35 8:10:08.10 10:09:58.09 10:11:37.38 51/50 01:39 02:01:29 02:01:29 17.52 17.52 17.29 17.29 00:00

2 34 25 10:51:37.38 12:19:20.96 12:21:06.94 46/56 01:46 01:29:30 03:30:59 17.1 17.34 16.76 17.06 00:00

3 18 21 13:01:06.94 14:15:32.79 14:17:49.79 53/56 02:17 01:16:43 04:47:42 16.93 17.23 16.42 16.89 00:00

4 26 20 14:57:49.79 16:09:45.44 16:14:08.96 47/48 04:24 01:11:56 05:59:38 16.68 17.12 16.68 16.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:18:30:417 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:31 / 00:10:06 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar

27 92 MAJID ISHAQ HASSAN JUMA ALMAAZMI/10259398/UAE BALIO OF GREDOS/2012/Grey/Gelding/108AA68

1 67 35 8:12:33.51 10:13:44.76 10:17:04.12 56/60 03:19 02:04:31 02:04:31 17.33 17.33 16.87 16.87 00:00

2 41 25 10:57:04.12 12:21:17.76 12:25:28.90 52/60 04:11 01:28:25 03:32:56 17.81 17.53 16.97 16.91 00:00

3 36 21 13:05:28.90 14:20:12.41 14:24:04.49 55/60 03:52 01:18:36 04:51:32 16.86 17.35 16.03 16.67 00:00

4 27 20 15:04:04.49 16:12:56.19 16:23:09.65 58/64 10:13 01:08:52 06:00:24 17.43 17.36 17.42 16.81 00:00

TrailBy: 01:19:15:757 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:24 / 00:21:36 Al Reef Ash ab/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

28 42 ABDULLA HUMAID ABDULLA HUMAID ALAFREET ALKUWAITI/10260040/UAE BRUMA OF GREDOS/2014/Grey/Mare/108AB16

1 72 35 8:12:30.73 10:13:45.37 10:17:59.78 56/52 04:14 02:05:29 02:05:29 17.32 17.32 16.74 16.74 00:00

2 42 25 10:57:59.78 12:21:17.78 12:25:35.49 58/62 04:18 01:27:36 03:33:05 18.01 17.6 17.12 16.89 00:00

3 35 21 13:05:35.49 14:20:07.32 14:23:55.13 55/60 03:48 01:18:20 04:51:25 16.91 17.41 16.09 16.68 00:00

4 28 20 15:03:55.13 16:12:56.00 16:23:54.35 62/62 10:58 01:09:01 06:00:26 17.39 17.41 17.39 16.81 00:00

TrailBy: 01:19:18:347 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:49 / 00:23:18 Al Reef Stables/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

29 93 MIAN BACHA ALI MUHAMMAD/10147055/PAK BAIKAL OF GREDOS/2012/Grey/Gelding/108AA66

1 66 35 8:12:24.65 10:13:42.37 10:16:55.11 50/52 03:13 02:04:30 02:04:30 17.31 17.31 16.87 16.87 00:00

2 43 25 10:56:55.11 12:21:18.24 12:25:31.49 52/56 04:13 01:28:36 03:33:06 17.78 17.5 16.93 16.89 00:00

Finish (74)



29 3 37 21 13:05:31.49 14:20:11.09 14:24:09.98 59/64 03:59 14:49:06 01:18:38 04:51:44 16.88 17.34 16.02 16.66 00:00

4 29 20 15:04:09.98 16:12:57.10 16:23:15.65 57/60 10:19 01:08:47 06:00:31 17.45 17.36 17.45 16.81 00:00

TrailBy: 01:19:25:520 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:26 / 00:21:44 Al Reef Ash ab/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

30 124 ABDULLA MOHD ALI SULTAN ALSHAMSI/10230184/UAE ANDIAMO S GASTON/2011/Grey/Gelding/106AP63

1 50 35 7:30:31.35 9:24:21.56 9:31:02.57 56/56 06:41 02:00:31 02:00:31 18.45 18.45 17.42 17.42 00:00

2 45 25 10:11:02.57 11:38:40.72 11:43:50.12 63/64 05:09 01:32:48 03:33:19 17.12 17.87 16.16 16.88 00:00

3 40 21 12:23:50.12 13:38:09.30 13:43:50.27 58/60 05:41 01:20:00 04:53:19 16.95 17.62 15.75 16.57 00:00

4 30 20 14:23:50.27 15:34:38.31 15:40:15.70 59/60 05:37 01:10:48 06:04:07 16.95 17.48 16.95 16.64 00:00

TrailBy: 01:23:00:027 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:47 / 00:23:09 Mugatrah Pvt Stabels/Aliya Ali Mohamed Yousif AlMarzooqi

31 48 GULIM AYAGANOVA/10135572/KAZ SW FADESA H/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106IW16

1 37 35 7:30:26.99 9:24:18.98 9:26:15.32 60/64 01:56 01:55:48 01:55:48 18.44 18.44 18.13 18.13 00:00

2 30 25 10:06:15.32 11:38:53.01 11:41:15.13 61/62 02:22 01:35:00 03:30:48 16.19 17.43 15.79 17.08 00:00

3 34 21 12:21:15.13 13:38:25.81 13:41:26.22 60/60 03:00 01:20:11 04:50:59 16.33 17.13 15.71 16.7 00:00

4 31 20 14:21:26.22 15:36:00.48 15:40:03.52 53/56 04:03 01:14:34 06:05:33 16.09 16.92 16.09 16.58 00:00

TrailBy: 01:24:26:560 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:50 / 00:11:22 Al Jiyad Stables/Gulim Ayaganova

32 136 AHMED FADHIL SALIM AL BALUSHI/10102975/OMA FADHLULLAH KINNDAH/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/105MR65

1 77 35 8:22:27.04 10:26:35.41 10:28:55.36 48/52 02:20 02:06:28 02:06:28 16.92 16.92 16.61 16.61 00:00

2 54 25 11:08:55.36 12:38:12.75 12:40:54.77 51/56 02:42 01:31:59 03:38:27 16.8 16.87 16.31 16.48 00:00

3 43 21 13:20:54.77 14:34:17.95 14:37:00.14 51/52 02:42 01:16:05 04:54:32 17.17 16.94 16.56 16.5 00:00

4 32 20 15:17:00.14 16:29:22.88 16:34:09.83 53/68 04:47 01:12:23 06:06:55 16.58 16.87 16.58 16.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:25:48:913 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:07 / 00:12:31 AL RAOOD/ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD

33 101 YING GAO/10192079/CHN BARIKE DE BONANCE/2011/Bay/Gelding/105VU78

1 40 35 8:17:16.68 10:09:44.77 10:14:15.54 64/60 04:31 01:56:59 01:56:59 18.67 18.67 17.95 17.95 00:00

2 55 25 10:54:15.54 12:32:18.04 12:35:53.41 61/62 03:35 01:41:38 03:38:37 15.3 17.1 14.76 16.47 00:00

3 50 21 13:15:53.41 14:33:44.78 14:37:35.57 58/60 03:51 01:21:42 05:00:19 16.18 16.85 15.42 16.18 00:00

4 33 20 15:17:35.57 16:27:40.81 16:39:41.74 54/54 12:01 01:10:05 06:10:24 17.12 16.91 17.12 16.36 00:00

TrailBy: 01:29:17:207 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:59 / 00:23:58 Emirates Stables 2/Khalid Ali Abdulla AlShafar

34 133 KHALID MOHAMED JUMA KHALED BUALI ALDOSERI/10255756/BRN KARL CADILLAN/2015/UNKNOWN/Gelding/107XZ86

1 97 35 8:17:49.19 10:26:22.51 10:28:34.58 47/48 02:12 02:10:45 02:10:45 16.34 16.34 16.06 16.06 00:00

2 58 25 11:08:34.58 12:38:09.65 12:40:42.80 54/52 02:33 01:32:08 03:42:53 16.74 16.5 16.28 16.15 00:00

3 46 21 13:20:42.80 14:34:11.99 14:36:42.08 54/56 02:30 01:15:59 04:58:52 17.15 16.67 16.58 16.26 00:00

4 34 20 15:16:42.08 16:30:02.68 16:35:27.21 57/59 05:25 01:13:21 06:12:13 16.36 16.6 16.36 16.28 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:06:567 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:09 / 00:12:39 AL RAOOD/ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD

35 129 NARAYAN SINGH HATHI SINGH/10146733/IND  TONKI DEE BOO EXTREME /2013/Grey/Gelding/106MO52

1 25 35 8:13:01.08 10:02:37.28 10:06:54.34 58/58 04:17 01:53:53 01:53:53 19.16 19.16 18.44 18.44 00:00

2 26 25 10:46:54.34 12:18:51.10 12:22:58.20 59/60 04:07 01:36:04 03:29:57 16.31 17.86 15.61 17.15 00:00

3 45 21 13:02:58.20 14:22:41.44 14:30:07.23 55/56 07:26 01:27:09 04:57:06 15.81 17.28 14.46 16.36 00:00

4 35 20 15:10:07.23 16:25:59.44 16:35:17.75 53/60 09:18 01:15:52 06:12:58 15.82 16.97 15.82 16.25 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:51:430 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:17 / 00:25:09 Isnad-2 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

36 127 DEELASAD ALI KHAN/10160929/IND TOMA HAWK TE/2013/Grey/Gelding/106ED27

1 35 35 8:12:58.74 10:02:36.89 10:08:04.83 62/60 05:28 01:55:06 01:55:06 19.15 19.15 18.25 18.25 00:00

2 27 25 10:48:04.83 12:18:44.97 12:23:04.97 63/64 04:20 01:35:00 03:30:06 16.54 17.97 15.79 17.13 00:00

3 41 21 13:03:04.97 14:22:38.70 14:26:51.80 62/64 04:13 01:23:47 04:53:53 15.84 17.37 15.04 16.54 00:00

4 36 20 15:06:51.80 16:25:57.34 16:34:04.75 50/56 08:07 01:19:06 06:12:59 15.17 16.88 15.17 16.25 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:51:667 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:32 / 00:22:09 Isnad-2 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

Finish (74)



37 120 BANK SINGH AMAR SINGH/10270895/IND FOLIBEL DU FAUSSET/2015/Bay/Mare/107SU10

1 22 35 8:12:48.68 10:02:36.00 10:06:22.89 50/56 03:47 01:53:34 01:53:34 19.13 19.13 18.49 18.49 00:00

2 31 25 10:46:22.89 12:18:48.69 12:23:41.06 46/50 04:52 01:37:18 03:30:52 16.23 17.8 15.42 17.07 00:00

3 44 21 13:03:41.06 14:22:39.57 14:27:36.12 51/60 04:57 01:23:55 04:54:47 15.95 17.28 15.01 16.49 00:00

4 37 20 15:07:36.12 16:25:58.23 16:33:08.94 42/48 07:11 01:18:22 06:13:09 15.31 16.85 15.31 16.24 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:02:620 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:11 / 00:20:46 F3 1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

38 121 SHAH ALAM NOORUL HAQUE/10084869/IND NARRAWA SKIPPA/2014/Bay/Gelding/106MQ22

1 31 35 8:12:52.95 10:02:38.22 10:07:32.54 51/52 04:54 01:54:40 01:54:40 19.13 19.13 18.31 18.31 00:00

2 29 25 10:47:32.54 12:18:46.91 12:23:33.87 53/64 04:47 01:36:01 03:30:41 16.44 17.91 15.62 17.09 00:00

3 42 21 13:03:33.87 14:22:41.86 14:26:50.41 52/76 04:09 14:52:20 01:23:17 04:53:58 15.92 17.35 15.13 16.53 00:00

4 38 20 15:06:50.41 16:26:02.81 16:33:44.68 50/56 07:42 01:19:12 06:13:10 15.15 16.86 15.15 16.24 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:02:937 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:23 / 00:21:32 F3 1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

39 97 MOHAMAD AHMAD ALI AL HAMADI/10147018/COM SM LOBO INFARTO/2016/Chestnut/Gelding/107YO31

1 54 35 7:35:12.35 9:33:07.80 9:35:58.95 44/48 02:51 02:00:47 02:00:47 17.81 17.81 17.39 17.39 00:00

2 48 25 10:15:58.95 11:48:42.14 11:51:08.11 42/48 02:26 01:35:09 03:35:56 16.18 17.09 15.76 16.67 00:00

3 51 21 12:31:08.11 13:52:43.57 13:55:33.80 44/48 02:50 01:24:26 05:00:22 15.44 16.63 14.92 16.18 00:00

4 39 20 14:35:33.80 15:50:05.03 15:54:50.00 42/48 04:45 01:14:31 06:14:53 16.1 16.52 16.1 16.17 00:00

TrailBy: 01:33:45:747 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:13 / 00:12:52 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi

40 98 ACHAL SINGH SAWAI SINGH/10135356/IND HUGO BOSS TE/2016/Grey/Gelding/108AN60

1 52 35 7:35:17.38 9:33:09.74 9:35:59.07 49/44 02:49 02:00:42 02:00:42 17.82 17.82 17.4 17.4 00:00

2 49 25 10:15:59.07 11:48:46.85 11:51:21.41 54/56 02:35 01:35:22 03:36:04 16.16 17.09 15.73 16.66 00:00

3 48 21 12:31:21.41 13:52:44.73 13:55:20.55 43/48 02:36 01:23:59 05:00:03 15.48 16.64 15 16.2 00:00

4 40 20 14:35:20.55 15:51:48.37 15:55:38.50 44/44 03:50 01:16:28 06:16:31 15.69 16.44 15.69 16.09 00:00

TrailBy: 01:35:24:060 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:57 / 00:11:50 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi

41 96 ANAND SINGH SANG SINGH/10135352/IND OXYGENE D'ELSSANNE/2016/Bay/Mare/108BA47

1 55 35 7:35:14.64 9:33:12.07 9:36:19.37 46/48 03:07 02:01:05 02:01:05 17.8 17.8 17.34 17.34 00:00

2 51 25 10:16:19.37 11:48:46.23 11:52:19.59 42/44 03:33 01:36:00 03:37:05 16.23 17.11 15.63 16.58 00:00

3 52 21 12:32:19.59 13:52:46.03 13:56:16.24 45/52 03:30 01:23:57 05:01:02 15.66 16.71 15.01 16.14 00:00

4 41 20 14:36:16.24 15:51:47.07 15:55:54.87 45/48 04:08 01:15:31 06:16:33 15.89 16.54 15.89 16.09 00:00

TrailBy: 01:35:25:500 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:34 / 00:14:19 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi

42 99 FATEH SINGH PADAM SINGH/10183001/IND STIRLING'S PHOENIX/2016/Bay/Gelding/108AN48

1 56 35 7:35:09.77 9:33:16.60 9:36:22.76 42/56 03:06 02:01:13 02:01:13 17.78 17.78 17.32 17.32 00:00

2 50 25 10:16:22.76 11:48:44.26 11:51:50.04 39/40 03:06 01:35:27 03:36:40 16.24 17.1 15.72 16.62 00:00

3 49 21 12:31:50.04 13:52:46.65 13:55:15.82 45/62 02:29 01:23:26 05:00:06 15.57 16.68 15.1 16.19 00:00

4 42 20 14:35:15.82 15:51:46.56 15:56:05.39 44/48 04:19 01:16:31 06:16:37 15.68 16.47 15.68 16.09 00:00

TrailBy: 01:35:29:870 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:14 / 00:12:59 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi

43 30 HUANG YUANDONG/10159103/CHN LLACARA DE TUSITALA /2009/Bay/Mare/104YX49

1 68 35 8:28:48.43 10:24:58.40 10:33:40.51 48/50 08:42 02:04:52 02:04:52 18.08 18.08 16.82 16.82 00:00

2 66 25 11:13:40.51 12:48:07.38 12:56:19.84 60/62 08:12 01:42:39 03:47:31 15.88 17.09 14.61 15.82 00:00

3 61 21 13:36:19.84 14:52:25.24 14:58:21.00 58/60 05:56 01:22:01 05:09:32 16.56 16.95 15.36 15.7 00:00

4 43 20 15:38:21.00 16:47:48.31 16:56:31.33 46/48 08:43 01:09:27 06:18:59 17.28 17.01 17.28 15.99 00:00

TrailBy: 01:37:52:960 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:53 / 00:31:35 Private Individual Stable/Yuandong Huang

44 46 SAEED RASHID EISA BINASKOUR AL ALI/10318202/UAE BALDIKOVA DE BECHEREL/2011/Grey/Mare/105JZ52

1 71 35 8:28:36.81 10:24:47.92 10:33:54.11 56/56 09:06 02:05:17 02:05:17 18.07 18.07 16.76 16.76 00:00

2 65 25 11:13:54.11 12:47:12.69 12:55:43.69 52/60 08:31 01:41:50 03:47:07 16.08 17.18 14.73 15.85 00:00

Finish (74)



44 3 62 21 13:35:43.69 14:50:29.18 14:58:30.83 49/52 08:02 01:22:47 05:09:54 16.85 17.1 15.22 15.68 00:00

4 44 20 15:38:30.83 16:47:50.21 16:59:09.86 45/40 11:20 01:09:19 06:19:13 17.31 17.14 17.31 15.98 00:00

TrailBy: 01:38:06:467 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:14 / 00:36:59 Al Hareth Pvt Stables/Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi

45 53 JOSE ESTEBAN OLIVERA DELGADO/10153597/URU Eclair du Paladin/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/107GD28

1 92 35 8:04:24.42 10:10:34.33 10:14:38.58 48/52 04:04 02:10:14 02:10:14 16.64 16.64 16.12 16.12 00:00

2 71 25 10:54:38.58 12:29:27.16 12:34:06.18 43/44 04:39 01:39:28 03:49:42 15.82 16.29 15.08 15.67 00:00

3 58 21 13:14:06.18 14:28:37.58 14:32:27.30 44/48 03:50 01:18:21 05:08:03 16.91 16.45 16.08 15.78 00:00

4 45 20 15:12:27.30 16:24:29.98 16:31:36.42 45/56 07:06 01:12:03 06:20:06 16.66 16.49 16.66 15.94 00:00

TrailBy: 01:38:58:637 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:54 / 00:19:39 Al Ain Endurance Stables/Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri

46 50 HARI SINGH RUP SINGH/10228179/IND KHERJIN/2013/Grey/Mare/107WE94

1 95 35 8:04:21.27 10:10:37.32 10:14:48.30 41/44 04:11 02:10:27 02:10:27 16.63 16.63 16.1 16.1 00:00

2 72 25 10:54:48.30 12:29:31.12 12:34:11.28 51/44 04:40 01:39:23 03:49:50 15.84 16.29 15.09 15.66 00:00

3 59 21 13:14:11.28 14:28:39.19 14:32:24.83 39/48 03:46 01:18:14 05:08:04 16.92 16.45 16.11 15.78 00:00

4 46 20 15:12:24.83 16:24:30.49 16:31:32.23 42/48 07:02 01:12:06 06:20:10 16.64 16.49 16.64 15.94 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:02:293 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:54 / 00:19:39 Al Ain Endurance Stables/Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri

47 125 TAHLIA ANN FRANKE/10092540/AUS CASTLEBAR SPECTRE/2015/Bay/Gelding/108BX49

1 100 35 8:28:33.47 10:39:49.83 10:41:37.59 51/52 01:48 02:13:04 02:13:04 16 16 15.78 15.78 00:00

2 67 25 11:21:37.59 12:55:03.04 12:57:22.58 42/48 02:20 01:35:45 03:48:49 16.06 16.02 15.67 15.73 00:00

3 60 21 13:37:22.58 14:56:20.94 14:58:03.98 50/52 01:43 01:20:41 05:09:30 15.95 16 15.62 15.7 00:00

4 47 20 15:38:03.98 16:48:47.49 16:53:44.51 45/48 04:57 01:10:44 06:20:14 16.97 16.19 16.97 15.94 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:07:100 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:42 / 00:10:49 ABH Endurance Stables 2/Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi

48 24 LAETITIA GLORIAN/10109103/FRA AMARIN RANGER/2017/Grey/Gelding/108BX54

1 101 35 8:28:09.71 10:39:49.49 10:41:40.28 39/44 01:51 02:13:31 02:13:31 15.95 15.95 15.73 15.73 00:00

2 68 25 11:21:40.28 12:55:03.27 12:57:16.99 43/48 02:14 01:35:37 03:49:08 16.06 16 15.69 15.71 00:00

3 63 21 13:37:16.99 14:56:21.06 14:58:22.55 45/48 02:01 01:21:06 05:10:14 15.94 15.98 15.54 15.67 00:00

4 48 20 15:38:22.55 16:48:46.92 16:53:58.94 48/52 05:12 01:10:24 06:20:38 17.04 16.18 17.05 15.92 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:30:287 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:49 / 00:11:19 ABH Endurance /Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi

49 22 FATMA BADAR RASHID MURAD ALBALUSHI/10303930/OMA LONGRUN CASSIUS/2014/Grey/Gelding/108BX50

1 103 35 8:27:54.61 10:39:49.47 10:42:31.80 56/60 02:42 02:14:37 02:14:37 15.92 15.92 15.6 15.6 00:00

2 69 25 11:22:31.80 12:54:56.05 12:57:12.93 44/44 02:17 01:34:41 03:49:18 16.23 16.05 15.84 15.7 00:00

3 64 21 13:37:12.93 14:56:15.10 14:58:36.54 51/64 02:21 01:21:24 05:10:42 15.94 16.02 15.48 15.64 00:00

4 49 20 15:38:36.54 16:48:47.55 16:54:02.85 51/52 05:15 01:10:11 06:20:53 17.1 16.22 17.1 15.91 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:46:020 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:09 / 00:12:37 ABH Endurance /Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi

50 114 SAFDAR GHANI RAHMAN GHANI/10297770/PAK DAVLYN PARK SOLITAIRE/2015/Chestnut/Mare/108NM31

1 93 35 8:27:42.95 10:34:32.65 10:38:03.23 58/64 03:31 02:10:20 02:10:20 16.56 16.56 16.11 16.11 00:00

2 63 25 11:18:03.23 12:51:16.41 12:54:15.00 62/64 02:59 01:36:12 03:46:32 16.09 16.36 15.59 15.89 00:00

3 66 21 13:34:15.00 14:51:21.23 14:54:54.39 15:01:33.76 70 - 51/52 10:13 15:23:33 01:27:19 05:13:51 16.34 16.36 14.43 15.49 00:00

4 50 20 15:41:33.76 16:48:49.84 16:58:39.99 47/48 09:50 01:07:16 06:21:07 17.84 16.63 17.84 15.9 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:59:963 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:38 / 00:26:32 ALMUGHEER 2/Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi

51 73 KHALIFA AHMED AMER SALEM ALASHKHARI/10206604/UAE KINTAMANI SARI/2016/Chestnut/Mare/108NQ08

1 91 35 8:27:40.90 10:34:39.95 10:37:36.14 56/56 02:56 02:09:55 02:09:55 16.54 16.54 16.16 16.16 00:00

2 60 25 11:17:36.14 12:51:27.09 12:53:54.34 49/52 02:27 01:36:18 03:46:13 15.98 16.3 15.58 15.91 00:00

3 55 21 13:33:54.34 14:51:31.34 14:54:26.68 44/48 02:55 01:20:32 05:06:45 16.23 16.28 15.65 15.84 00:00

4 51 20 15:34:26.68 16:48:51.78 16:53:36.31 50/52 04:45 01:14:25 06:21:10 16.13 16.25 16.13 15.9 00:00

TrailBy: 01:40:03:957 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:15 / 00:13:03 Al Mugheer Pvt Stables/Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi

Finish (74)



52 74 DHABYA ALDEHAIMI MOHAMED ALI ALMANSOORI/10331734/UAE AT DIAL RANGE FOURBY/2017/Chestnut/Gelding/108NM30

1 90 35 8:27:37.55 10:34:34.46 10:37:32.43 56/64 02:58 02:09:55 02:09:55 16.54 16.54 16.16 16.16 00:00

2 64 25 11:17:32.43 12:51:17.52 12:54:37.70 59/64 03:20 01:37:05 03:47:00 16 16.31 15.45 15.86 00:00

3 57 21 13:34:37.70 14:51:22.53 14:54:46.85 59/60 03:24 01:20:09 05:07:09 16.42 16.34 15.72 15.82 00:00

4 52 20 15:34:46.85 16:48:48.66 16:53:49.41 51/56 05:01 01:14:02 06:21:11 16.21 16.31 16.21 15.9 00:00

TrailBy: 01:40:04:180 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:40 / 00:14:42 Al Mugheer Pvt Stables/Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi

53 112 TASAWAR ABBAS FIDA HUSSAIN/10225633/PAK TRUBADOR CS/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/106TP92

1 87 35 8:27:32.04 10:34:33.32 10:36:45.81 48/52 02:12 02:09:14 02:09:14 16.53 16.53 16.25 16.25 00:00

2 61 25 11:16:45.81 12:51:17.85 12:53:47.98 55/64 02:30 01:37:02 03:46:16 15.87 16.25 15.46 15.91 00:00

3 56 21 13:33:47.98 14:51:21.39 14:54:21.75 51/52 03:00 01:20:34 05:06:50 16.25 16.25 15.64 15.84 00:00

4 53 20 15:34:21.75 16:48:49.86 16:52:55.70 51/68 04:06 01:14:28 06:21:18 16.11 16.22 16.11 15.89 00:00

TrailBy: 01:40:10:890 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:57 / 00:11:50 ALMUGHEER 2/Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi

54 72 RASHED ABDULRAHMAN JASEM ALJALLAF ALMHEIRI/10225163/UAE IBNET KORAICH AR/2015/Bay/Mare/107AM33

1 23 35 7:58:50.69 9:49:52.40 9:52:34.21 58/60 02:42 01:53:44 01:53:44 18.91 18.91 18.46 18.46 00:00

2 15 25 10:32:34.21 11:55:06.04 11:59:20.72 42/44 04:15 01:26:47 03:20:31 18.18 18.6 17.28 17.95 00:00

3 32 21 12:39:20.72 14:07:08.00 14:09:30.82 49/52 02:23 01:30:10 04:50:41 14.35 17.27 13.97 16.72 00:00

4 54 20 14:49:30.82 16:24:06.87 16:33:04.21 41/44 08:57 01:34:36 06:25:17 12.68 16.12 12.68 15.73 00:00

TrailBy: 01:44:09:253 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:34 / 00:18:17 M7-1 Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

55 59 SAIF JUMA MOHD KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10148091/UAE ER FEDERICO/2016/Bay/Gelding/108MO86

1 28 35 7:58:36.93 9:49:50.97 9:52:40.03 55/56 02:49 01:54:03 01:54:03 18.88 18.88 18.41 18.41 00:00

2 14 25 10:32:40.03 11:54:57.94 11:58:39.56 57/52 03:42 01:26:00 03:20:03 18.23 18.6 17.44 18 00:00

3 15 21 12:38:39.56 14:03:59.04 14:06:08.46 52/56 02:09 01:27:29 04:47:32 14.77 17.43 14.4 16.9 00:00

4 55 20 14:46:08.46 16:24:04.70 16:32:09.07 49/56 08:04 01:37:56 06:25:28 12.25 16.08 12.25 15.72 00:00

TrailBy: 01:44:20:843 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:11 / 00:16:44 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

56 58 GHANIM THEYAB GHANIM RASHED ALMAZROOEI/10230822/UAE ZEHIRA DE LHOM/2012/Chestnut/Mare/108KI18

1 13 35 7:58:33.23 9:46:33.26 9:49:43.68 55/56 03:10 01:51:10 01:51:10 19.44 19.44 18.89 18.89 00:00

2 13 25 10:29:43.68 11:55:03.30 11:58:16.20 51/54 03:13 01:28:33 03:19:43 17.58 18.62 16.94 18.03 00:00

3 19 21 12:38:16.20 14:03:59.98 14:06:16.62 49/48 02:17 01:28:00 04:47:43 14.7 17.42 14.32 16.89 00:00

4 56 20 14:46:16.62 16:24:04.42 16:31:21.68 45/40 07:17 01:37:48 06:25:31 12.27 16.08 12.27 15.72 00:00

TrailBy: 01:44:24:263 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:59 / 00:15:59 M7-1 Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

57 75 MANUEL MARIA SALVADO ALVES LOPES AVO/10215536/POR SW IFORCORA/2015/Chestnut/Mare/107BE11

1 15 35 7:58:28.47 9:46:34.71 9:49:50.17 54/56 03:15 01:51:22 01:51:22 19.43 19.43 18.86 18.86 00:00

2 16 25 10:29:50.17 11:55:04.66 11:59:00.68 53/56 03:56 01:29:11 03:20:33 17.6 18.62 16.82 17.95 00:00

3 25 21 12:39:00.68 14:04:03.12 14:06:54.29 49/52 02:51 01:27:54 04:48:27 14.82 17.46 14.33 16.85 00:00

4 57 20 14:46:54.29 16:24:05.75 16:32:30.90 44/46 08:25 01:37:11 06:25:38 12.35 16.14 12.35 15.71 00:00

TrailBy: 01:44:30:353 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:36 / 00:18:27 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

58 78 RAJU SINGH CHAIN SINGH/10206131/IND IRFAK/2015/Chestnut/Mare/107UC27

1 34 35 7:58:18.91 9:49:46.13 9:53:12.32 56/60 03:26 01:54:53 01:54:53 18.84 18.84 18.28 18.28 00:00

2 18 25 10:33:12.32 11:55:00.35 11:59:14.39 55/58 04:14 01:26:02 03:20:55 18.34 18.63 17.44 17.92 00:00

3 28 21 12:39:14.39 14:04:00.40 14:07:40.25 60/56 03:40 01:28:26 04:49:21 14.86 17.48 14.25 16.8 00:00

4 58 20 14:47:40.25 16:24:05.12 16:31:57.84 44/44 07:53 01:36:25 06:25:46 12.45 16.18 12.45 15.71 00:00

TrailBy: 01:44:39:280 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:48 / 00:19:13 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

59 19 RASHED THEYAB GHANIM AL MAZROOEI/10092400/UAE DR PERAFINA/2015/Bay/Gelding/108NC01

1 36 35 7:58:45.68 9:46:32.00 9:49:42.16 9:54:17.00 70 - 55/56 07:45 01:55:31 01:55:31 19.49 19.49 18.18 18.18 00:00

2 28 25 10:34:17.00 11:54:58.50 12:09:14.81 60/62 14:16 01:34:58 03:30:29 18.59 19.1 15.8 17.1 00:00

Finish (74)



59 3 53 21 12:49:14.81 14:07:19.72 14:21:17.13 63/64 13:57 01:32:02 05:02:31 16.14 18.23 13.69 16.07 00:00

4 59 20 15:01:17.13 16:27:26.98 16:47:08.12 62/60 19:41 01:26:10 06:28:41 13.93 17.18 13.93 15.59 00:00

TrailBy: 01:47:34:373 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:13:54 / 00:55:39 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

60 66 REHAM ADEL ALHAJ NOQD ALLA/10146846/SUD CASTLEBAR SAGA/2014/Bay/Gelding/108BJ02

1 83 35 8:06:43.31 10:12:23.41 10:15:30.37 47/60 03:07 02:08:47 02:08:47 16.71 16.71 16.31 16.31 00:00

2 79 25 10:55:30.37 12:33:28.89 12:38:16.69 56/56 04:48 01:42:46 03:51:33 15.31 16.1 14.6 15.55 00:00

3 68 21 13:18:16.69 14:38:56.24 14:42:27.00 44/48 03:31 01:24:10 05:15:43 15.62 15.97 14.97 15.39 00:00

4 60 20 15:22:27.00 16:38:16.45 16:42:04.62 60/60 03:48 01:15:49 06:31:32 15.83 15.94 15.83 15.48 00:00

TrailBy: 01:50:26:210 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:48 / 00:15:15 Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri

61 69 HAMDA AHMED HUSSAIN AHMED ALZAROONI/10301074/UAE CEDAR RIDGE DOMINATRIX/2013/Chestnut/Mare/107BS80

1 89 35 8:06:36.77 10:12:29.11 10:16:24.16 49/52 03:55 02:09:47 02:09:47 16.68 16.68 16.18 16.18 00:00

2 81 25 10:56:24.16 12:33:35.52 12:38:36.41 60/60 05:01 01:42:12 03:51:59 15.43 16.14 14.68 15.52 00:00

3 69 21 13:18:36.41 14:39:02.01 14:42:21.49 43/56 03:19 01:23:45 05:15:44 15.67 16.01 15.04 15.39 00:00

4 61 20 15:22:21.49 16:38:17.84 16:42:10.76 45/50 03:53 01:15:56 06:31:40 15.8 15.97 15.8 15.47 00:00

TrailBy: 01:50:34:143 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:01 / 00:16:07 Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri

62 110 AYA ALI ELAKKOUMI/10264484/LBN TORA MUSKET/2015/Bay/Gelding/108NK22

1 64 35 8:25:24.65 10:26:12.30 10:28:35.77 57/60 02:23 02:03:11 02:03:11 17.38 17.38 17.05 17.05 00:00

2 70 25 11:08:35.77 12:51:30.37 12:55:02.80 61/60 03:32 01:46:27 03:49:38 14.58 16.09 14.09 15.68 00:00

3 72 21 13:35:02.80 15:07:16.90 15:09:46.68 57/62 02:30 01:34:44 05:24:22 13.66 15.38 13.3 14.98 00:00

4 62 20 15:49:46.68 17:02:05.81 17:20:56.31 61/60 18:50 01:12:19 06:36:41 16.59 15.61 16.59 15.28 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:34:240 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:49 / 00:27:17 Matar Endurance Stable/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

63 108 ZULEYHA ULUISIK/10301247/GBR NORA JONES TE/2015/Bay/Mare/108NK23

1 74 35 8:25:26.42 10:26:13.39 10:31:03.03 57/58 04:50 02:05:37 02:05:37 17.39 17.39 16.72 16.72 00:00

2 78 25 11:11:03.03 12:51:45.16 12:56:51.32 59/62 05:06 01:45:48 03:51:25 14.9 16.25 14.18 15.56 00:00

3 73 21 13:36:51.32 15:07:47.06 15:11:09.31 54/59 03:22 01:34:18 05:25:43 13.86 15.56 13.36 14.92 00:00

